
1999/211. Working arrangements for the substantive 

session of 1999 of the Economic and Social 
Council 

At its 5th plenary meeting, on 25 March 1999, the 
Economic and Social Council decided that: 

(a) The high-level segment of the substantive
session of 1999 of the Council should be held from 
Monday, 5 July, to Wednesday, 7 July; 

(b) The ceremony for the commemoration of the
tenth anniversary of the Convention on the Rights of the 
Child 11 should be held first on the morning of Thursday, 
8 July; 

(c) The operational activities segment should be
held from Thursday, 8 July (following the ceremony for 
the commemoration of the tenth anniversary of the 
Convention on the Rights of the Child), through 1 p.m. on 
Tuesday, 13 July; 

(d) The humanitarian affairs segment should be
held from the afternoon of Tuesday, 13 July, through 
Thursday, 15 July; 

11 General Assembly resolution 44/25, annex. 

( e) The coordination segment should be held from
Friday, 16 July, through Tuesday, 20 July; 

(/) The general segment should be held from 
Wednesday, 21 July, through Wednesday, 28 July; 

(g) Friday, 30 July, should be devoted to the
adoption of proposals and the conclusion of the session. 




